

2
3 AMENDMENT TO HB139
4
5
6
7

8 On page 2, line 1, after "DEVICE." insert the
9 following:

10 a.
11

12 On page 2, delete lines 4 and 5, and insert in lieu
13 thereof the following:

14 which is used for a major life activity. The term is
15 limited to the following:
16

17 On page 2, line 6, delete "a." and insert in lieu
18 thereof the following:

19 1.
20

21 On page 2, delete paragraph b., consisting of lines
22 9 to 11, inclusive
23

24 On page 2, line 12, delete "c." and insert in lieu
25 thereof the following:

26 2.
27

1 On page 2, after line 15, insert the following:

2 b. The term does not include hearing aids, telephone
3 communication devices for the deaf, assistive listening
4 devices, or other aids that enhance the ability of an
5 individual to hear.